PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Hartej Singh, (9568000020)

S/o Sh. Darshan Singh, House No VPO Ghudda, Tehsil & Distt Bathinda-151401.

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Versus Public Information Officer

O/o Principal,

Govt Sr. Sec. Smart School, Ghudda, Distt Bathinda-151401.

First Appellate Authority

O/o DEO (SE), Bathinda-151401.

Appeal Case No.402 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

Present: Appellant: Sh. Hartej Singh, (On Telephone Call)

Respondent: Sh. Pritampal Singh (Commerce Lecturer), 9876562571

ORDER:

- 1. To be read in the continuity of the previous order dated 06.04.2021.
- 2. The respondent Sh. Pritampal Singh pleaded that sought information has been supplied to the appellant dated 24.04.2021, comprising 2623 pages amounting Rs 7196/-.
- 3. Appellant, Sh. Hartej Singh acknowledge the receiving of sought information.
- **4.** As the information stands supplied therefore, no cause of action is required in this case. Hence, the instant appeal case is **disposed & closed.**

"Since the letter for additional fees was received after the mandated period of 30 days, the information has been provided free of cost as per the provision of Section 7(1) & 7(3) of the Right to Information (RTI) Act."

Chandigarh Dated: 02.06.2021

Sd/-(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in





Shri Makhan Singh, (9915169047)	
S/o Shri Jagir Singh,	
Village Bika, Distt SBS Nagar.	Appellant/Complainant
Versus	
Public Information Officer	Respondent

First Appellate Authority

O/o Inspector General Police(P.A.P), Jalandhar.

O/o Commandant, 7 th Battalian,

Appeal Case No.409 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

Present: Appellant: Sh. Makhan Singh

Respondent: Smt. Amandeep Kaur (DSP), 8146582761

ORDER:

Jalandhar.

- 1. To be read in the continuity of the previous order dated 12.04.2021.
- 2. Respondent, Smt. Amandeep Kaur pleaded that with the compliance of previous order of the Commission an updated reply has been filed and the relevant portion of which is reproduced below:

That application dated 06.01.2021 of the appellant, information/documents demanded by him have already been provided to him which ere available in this office records. He assumed duty on 07.05.1984 bsence, his joining record regarding assumption of duty is not available in this office record, as old records of 1984 had been weeded out. That appeal case No. 2525/2015, No. 1515/2016, No. 4159/2019, No. 212/2020, and appeal case No. 2087/2020 of the appellant have been dismissed by the Punjab State Information Commission Punjab, Chandigarh as per satisfaction of Hon'ble court That no any information/documents pertaining to the office of answering deponent have been hidden which is still to be supplied to the appellant.

 As the information has already been supplied to the appellant dated 27.03.2021 and further in the view of above, no cause of action is required in this case Accordingly the case is disposed of and Closed.

Chandigarh Dated: 02.06.2021

Sd/(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - <u>psic23@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>



Sh. Ramesh Kumar, (7015576550)

S/o Sh. Sukhdev Singh, Village Bhulan, Tehsil Moonak, Distt Sangrur.

.....Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Rural Development and Panchayat Deptt, Punjab, Mohali.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Rural Development and Panchayat Deptt, Punjab, Mohali.

Appeal Case No.452 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

Present: Appellant: Sh. Ramesh Kumar

Respondent: Absent

ORDER: (Second Hearing today)

- 1. To be read in the continuity of the previous order dated 26.04.2021.
- 2. **Written Submission by Respondent authority**: An email dated 27.05.2021 is received by the bench of undersigned from the PIO, wherein he has stated that the sought information has already been supplied to the appellant in AC:87/2021 heard by the bench of Ld. SIC Avtar Singh Kaler and the case was Disposed of accordingly.
- 3. The Commission observes that any repetition of a RTI application or adding one or two points to the already sought information via previous RTI application would cause waste of time and energy of the Public Authority & the Commission, which is unreasonable as the appellant is already holding the information given to his earlier application.

Accordingly this instant appeal case is **disposed of** with above observations.

Chandigarh Dated: 02.06.2021

Sd/(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.